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A. R. "Al" Kendrick 
P. O. BOX 5 1 6 • AZTEC, NEW MEXICO 8 7 4 1 0 • (505) 3 3 4 - 2 5 5 5 

February 9, 1983 

Mr. Joe D. Ramey 
Oil Conservation Division 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

OILCONSERVATION WVJS»QN 

SANTA ft 

Re: Application for nonstandard location 

Dear Mr. Ramey: 

Approval is hereby requested for the location of the Helen Loraine Hedrick 
#2 Gale well at a point 2030' FNL and 173P.' FWI of Section 24, T29N, RjlW 
as an Aztec-Pictured C l i f f s Pool extension in San Juan County as provided 
in Rule 3 of Order R-1670 due to topographic conditions. 1 

A well at a standard location would be in an arable, gravity irrigated 
f i e l d where the well pad and roadway would disrupt the irrigation of a 
portion of the f i e l d . 

Enclosed are: 1. A copy of the surveyor's plat showing the location of the 
well and the f i e l d , 2. An ownership plat showing the developed offset d r i l l 
tracts, and 3. A l i s t of offset owners and their addresses. 

A l l offset operators have been supplied a copy of this application by 
certified mail with this mailing. 

I f further information is desired, please contact me. 

Yours very tr u l y , 

A. R. Kendri 

cc w/Encls: Helen Loraine Hedrick 
B. H. Keyes 
El Pamco, Inc. 
Oil Conservation Division, Aztec, 
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DIVISION 
O p e r a t o r * 

i HELEN LORAINE HEDRICK 
L e a s e 

GALE 
SANTA FE Well N o . 

2 
U n a L e t t e r Sec t ion T o w n s h i p 

29N 

Range 

11W 

C o u n t y 

San Juan 
A c t u a l F o o t a g e L o c a t i o n o f W e l l : 

2030 f ee t f r o m the North l i n e and 1730 fee t f r o m the West Une 

G r o u n d L e v e l E l e v : 

5U82 
P r o d u c i n g F o r m a t i o n 

Pictured C l i f f s 
P o o l 

A z t e c - P i n r n r p r i m i f f s p v f 

D e d i c a t e d A c r e a g e : 

160 A c r e s 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the wel l , outline each and identify the ownership thereoT (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well , have the interests of al l owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

I I Yes 1 I No If answer is "yes) ' type of consolidation 

]f answer is "no," l ist the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if necessary.) 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until a l l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or unti l a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­
sion. 
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CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that the information con' 

tained herein is true and complete to the 

best of my knowledge and belief. 

' o s i t i o n 

-Agent 
C o m p a n y 

Helen Loraine Hedrick 
•Date 

February 8, 1983. 

/ hereby certify that the well location 

shown on this plat was plotted from field 

notes of octual surveys mode by me or 

under my supervision, and that the same 

is true ond correct to the best of my 

knowledge and belief. 

D a t e S u r v e y ^ r f 

December 23 , .1982\ 
Regls t a f -ed P r o f e s s i o n a l Eriginee'k 

\ V Surveyor . . 

CertlficateS^o.6 •• : • • 



. A z t e c - P i c t u r e d C l i f f s P o o l Boundary 



Helen Loraine Hedrick 
Gale-#2 
F-24-T29N-R11W 

Offset Operators: 

• .. \ B.H. Keyes -
P.O. Box 842 

. - Aztec,. New Mexico-87410 

El Pamco, Inc. • 
P.O. Box 14738 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87191 



mm 
OIL CONSERVATION OIVISION 

A. R. "Ai Kendrick 
P. O. BOX 5 1 6 • AZTEC. NEW MEXICO 8 7 4 10 • (505) 3 3 4 - 2 5 5 5 

February 9, 1983 

To offset operators of the: 

Helen Loraine Hedrick 
Gale #2 
2030' FNL 1730' FWL 
Section 24, T29N, R11W 
Aztec-Pictured C l i f f s Pool extension 

Dear Operator: 

I f you do not object to the approval of the enclosed Application for 
Nonstandard Location, please sign and forward one copy of th i s l e t t e r 
to the Oil Conservation Division, P.O. Box 2088, Santa Fe, New Mexico. 

Yours very t r u l y , 

A. R. Kendrick 

Mr. Joe D. Ramey 
Oil Conservation Division 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Dear Mr. Ramey: 

We, as offset operator, hereby waive objection to the Application for 
Nonstandard Location for the above captioned well. 

Yours very t r u l y , 

B. H. Keyes Date -3 % % 

By 

T 



A. R. Al Kendrick 
P. O. BOX 5 1 6 • AZTEC. NEW MEXICO 8 7 4 10 • (505) 3 3 4 - 2 5 5 5 

February 9, 1983 

To o f f s e t opera to rs o f t he : 

FEB 1 5 1983 

OIL CONSERVATION Ui^lS 
SANTA FE 

Helen Loraine Hedrick 
Gale #2 
2030' FNL 1730' FWL 
Section 24, T29N, R11W 
Aztec-Pictured C l i f f s Pool extension 

Dear Operator: 

I f you do not object to the approval of the enclosed Application for 
Nonstandard Location, please sign and forward one copy of th i s l e t t e r 
to the Oil Conservation Division, P.O. Box 2088, Santa Fe, New Mexico. 

Yours very t r u l y , 

Mr. Joe D. Ramey 
Oil Conservation Division 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Dear Mr. Ramey: 

We, as offset operator, hereby waive objection to the Application for 
Nonstandard Location for the above captioned w e l l . 

Yours very t r u l y , 

El Pamco, Inc. Date 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
BOX 2088 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 

DATE J ~ / H S3 

RE: Proposed MC 
Proposed DHC 
Proposed NSL 
Proposed SWD~ 
Proposed WFX~ 
Proposed, PMX~ 

A-

RIO BRAZOS ROAO 
EC. NEW MEXICO 8741C 

(505) 334 -6178 

SHioNSERVATlON DIVISION 
SAMTA FE 

Gent lemen: 

I have examined the application dated ^2. — / Q ~~ &3 

f o r t h e . / j d / e ^ l ~ o r a l ^ fWir-.lf** Ga le . ^ 3~ 
Opera tor Lease and Wel l No. 

and my recornrnendat ions a re as f o l l o w s : 

Unit, S-T-R 

Yours t r u l y , 


